
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 414-6984 Name: Cruise Ship Shuttle Service

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/15/2014 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:1/6/2015 1/6/2015

Title: Ratifying an Emergency Procurement dated December 31, 2013 and approved by the City Manager
as allowed under Section 2-797(2) of the Code of Ordinances, extending the Agreement for Cruise
Ship Passenger Shuttle Service through December 31, 2014 (originally approved in Resolution 07-
379 and extended in Resolution 12-307); Approving a one-year extension of the “Agreement Between
the City and Historic Tours of America, Inc.” (inclusive of the First Amendment to Agreement, and the
Emergency Procurement Extension), subject to additional negotiations after six months, for the
provision of Shuttle Services for Cruise Ship Passengers.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. HTA Extension, 4. HTA First Amendement, 5. Original HTA
Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission1/6/2015 4 Pass

Ratifying an Emergency Procurement dated December 31, 2013 and approved by the City Manager
as allowed under Section 2-797(2) of the Code of Ordinances, extending the Agreement for Cruise
Ship Passenger Shuttle Service through December 31, 2014 (originally approved in Resolution 07-
379 and extended in Resolution 12-307); Approving a one-year extension of the “Agreement
Between the City and Historic Tours of America, Inc.” (inclusive of the First Amendment to
Agreement, and the Emergency Procurement Extension), subject to additional negotiations after six
months, for the provision of Shuttle Services for Cruise Ship Passengers.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

